
就業家庭住戶 

Employed families	
  (3)

無業家庭住戶 

Unemployed Families	
  
(4)

獨居長者家庭住戶 

Solitary elderly	
  (5)

二老家庭住戶 

Elderly couples	
  (6)

單親家庭	
  (7)的0-­‐
5歲兒童 Children of 
age 0-5 with single 

parent

單親家庭	
  (7)的6-­‐
14歲兒童 Children of 
age 6-14 with single 

parent

居住於家庭住戶的內
地來港定居未足七年

人士 Persons 
immigrated from the 
mainland for shorter 

than 7 years

居住於家庭住戶的少

數族裔 Minorities	
  (8)

	
  13	
  883 	
  15	
  472 	
  2	
  595 	
  4	
  346 	
  	
  46 	
  	
  337 	
  1	
  038 	
  	
  969

7.06% 54.57% 57.27% 61.26% 15.38% 29.72% 22.40% 3.93%

	
  6	
  272 	
  10	
  889 	
  1	
  637 	
  2	
  450 	
  	
  15 	
  	
  101 	
  	
  452 	
  	
  535

5.56% 53.51% 51.84% 53.24% 7.54% 23.33% 19.33% 3.53%

	
  44	
  800 	
  44	
  024 	
  6	
  030 	
  10	
  016 	
  	
  188 	
  1	
  210 	
  2	
  489 	
  1	
  989

9.42% 62.50% 61.65% 61.61% 34.69% 40.89% 30.87% 14.54%

	
  20	
  958 	
  17	
  484 	
  2	
  201 	
  3	
  502 	
  	
  172 	
  	
  942 	
  	
  919 	
  1	
  202

9.43% 61.86% 58.63% 64.66% 33.93% 44.60% 23.35% 8.15%

	
  27	
  579 	
  27	
  495 	
  4	
  092 	
  5	
  958 	
  	
  396 	
  	
  747 	
  3	
  285 	
  3	
  800

11.30% 64.21% 66.22% 67.57% 51.36% 41.48% 34.09% 15.48%

	
  47	
  709 	
  44	
  220 	
  7	
  720 	
  8	
  116 	
  	
  501 	
  2	
  214 	
  8	
  258 	
  1	
  595

16.04% 73.32% 72.25% 70.89% 53.07% 57.66% 44.61% 25.21%

	
  28	
  322 	
  29	
  879 	
  4	
  065 	
  6	
  732 	
  	
  169 	
  1	
  180 	
  2	
  425 	
  2	
  049

9.63% 60.89% 62.08% 64.31% 28.69% 42.07% 30.97% 16.76%

	
  53	
  578 	
  44	
  938 	
  6	
  537 	
  8	
  202 	
  	
  422 	
  2	
  385 	
  3	
  939 	
  1	
  119

15.57% 75.16% 69.88% 77.49% 69.98% 67.41% 35.28% 29.43%

	
  88	
  553 	
  72	
  698 	
  11	
  362 	
  13	
  088 	
  	
  681 	
  4	
  103 	
  10	
  104 	
  2	
  367

17.61% 76.76% 71.64% 78.43% 55.77% 64.77% 43.80% 33.71%

	
  73	
  152 	
  47	
  506 	
  6	
  475 	
  8	
  702 	
  	
  557 	
  3	
  410 	
  5	
  476 	
  2	
  621

17.26% 74.02% 70.07% 73.36% 58.02% 66.64% 44.15% 39.68%

	
  26	
  097 	
  23	
  345 	
  2	
  252 	
  5	
  154 	
  	
  150 	
  1	
  242 	
  2	
  777 	
  	
  677

10.45% 66.90% 60.91% 64.06% 37.69% 51.94% 36.64% 15.56%

	
  59	
  365 	
  42	
  973 	
  4	
  936 	
  6	
  400 	
  	
  608 	
  2	
  513 	
  4	
  679 	
  1	
  910

14.54% 75.36% 76.37% 81.65% 60.20% 54.57% 46.49% 26.91%

	
  83	
  466 	
  54	
  423 	
  6	
  583 	
  6	
  028 	
  	
  717 	
  4	
  427 	
  5	
  919 	
  4	
  142

17.41% 76.52% 76.48% 77.66% 51.51% 64.12% 44.45% 32.19%

	
  39	
  191 	
  29	
  441 	
  3	
  350 	
  3	
  558 	
  	
  402 	
  1	
  770 	
  4	
  302 	
  	
  508

15.61% 76.74% 75.67% 76.06% 69.79% 60.51% 41.92% 23.12%

	
  25	
  032 	
  21	
  931 	
  2	
  910 	
  4	
  376 	
  	
  110 	
  1	
  067 	
  1	
  110 	
  	
  668

10.11% 71.20% 77.56% 82.29% 36.79% 53.81% 26.64% 18.89%

	
  57	
  286 	
  46	
  721 	
  5	
  166 	
  8	
  934 	
  	
  291 	
  1	
  853 	
  4	
  608 	
  1	
  173

10.81% 70.79% 71.06% 70.71% 34.20% 47.65% 39.27% 18.10%

	
  35	
  771 	
  24	
  545 	
  2	
  971 	
  3	
  972 	
  	
  206 	
  1	
  360 	
  1	
  469 	
  1	
  250

9.57% 69.61% 73.67% 80.21% 32.96% 49.80% 27.39% 11.83%

	
  16	
  435 	
  11	
  160 	
  1	
  139 	
  2	
  016 	
  	
  78 	
  	
  998 	
  1	
  222 	
  1	
  804

14.25% 67.20% 55.92% 75.06% 34.82% 58.91% 46.31% 10.53%

	
  747	
  449 	
  609	
  144 	
  82	
  021 	
  111	
  550 	
  5	
  709 	
  31	
  859 	
  64	
  471 	
  30	
  378

12.96% 70.15% 68.71% 70.98% 47.54% 55.70% 38.67% 15.74%

	
  
註釋： (1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

-­‐

Remarks: (1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

-­‐

如欲查看更多與香港貧窮情況相關的資料及數據，可瀏覽香港社會服務聯會扶貧資訊網:

http://www.poverty.org.hk

If	
  you	
  wish	
  to	
  check	
  out	
  more	
  information	
  related	
  to	
  poverty	
  situations	
  in	
  Hong	
  Kong,	
  please	
  visit	
  Poverty	
  Information	
  Web	
  of	
  HKCSS：

Minorities	
  include	
  persons	
  who	
  are	
  not	
  from	
  Chinese	
  ethnicity

represents	
  0

資料來源： 政府統計處2011年人口普查

Source: 2011	
  Hong	
  Kong	
  Population	
  Census,	
  Census	
  and	
  Statistics	
  Department,	
  HKSAR

Elderly	
  couples	
  consists	
  of	
  two	
  members	
  age	
  65	
  or	
  above.

Single	
  parents	
  are	
  fathers	
  of	
  mother	
  who	
  are	
  not	
  married,	
  is	
  widowed,	
  are	
  divorced	
  or	
  living	
  apart,	
  and	
  residing	
  with	
  non-­‐adult	
  descendants.

Solitary	
  elderly	
  consists	
  of	
  one	
  member	
  age	
  65	
  or	
  above	
  living	
  alone.

代表零。

Definition	
  of	
  Low	
  Income	
  Households	
  -­‐	
  households	
  living	
  under	
  a	
  monthly	
  income	
  less	
  than	
  or	
  equal	
  to	
  half	
  of	
  the	
  median	
  income	
  of	
  all	
  other	
  households	
  of	
  equal	
  size	
  (1	
  person,	
  2	
  persons,	
  3	
  
persons,	
  and	
  4	
  persons	
  and	
  above).
Employed	
  families	
  have	
  at	
  least	
  one	
  employed	
  member.

Unemployed	
  families	
  have	
  no	
  employed	
  members.

選定社群 Community groups

區議會分區 District

全港 Overall

中西區 Central and 
Western

灣仔 Wan Chai

東區 Eastern

南區 Southern

油尖旺 Yau Tsim Mong

深水埗 Sham Shui Po

九龍城 Kowloon City

黃大仙 Wong Tai Sin

觀塘 Kwun Tong

葵青 Kwai Tsing

荃灣 Tsuen Wan

屯門 Tuen Mun

元朗 Yuen Long

北區 Northern

大埔 Tai Po

沙田 Sha Tin

西貢 Sai Kung

選定低收入家庭住戶組合是指個別住戶人數組別（即一人、二人、三人和四人及以上）中，家庭住戶每月收入少於或等於該組別內的家庭住戶每月收入中位數的一半數值的家庭住戶
合併而成的家庭住戶組別。

就業家庭住戶是指最少有一名住戶成員為工作人口的家庭住戶。

無業家庭住戶是指沒有住戶成員為工作人口的家庭住戶。

離島及水上 Islands

獨居長者家庭住戶是指住戶成員是65歲或以上長者的一人家庭住戶。

二老家庭住戶是指住戶成員均為65歲或以上長者的二人家庭住戶。

單親家庭住戶是指從未結婚、已喪偶、離婚或分居的母親或父親，與未滿十八歲子女同住的家庭住戶。

少數族裔指非華裔人士。

香港社會服務聯會

The	
  Hong	
  Kong	
  council	
  of	
  Social	
  Service

按區議會分區的低收入戶社群人數及比率(2011年)

Population	
  and	
  rate	
  of	
  persons	
  in	
  low	
  income	
  by	
  community	
  group	
  and	
  district	
  (2011)


