

香港社會服務聯會

The Hong Kong council of Social Service

按區議會分區的低收入戶社群人數及比率(2011年)

Population and rate of persons in low income by community group and district (2011)

區議會分區 District	遷定社群 Community groups							
	就業家庭住戶 Employed families ⁽³⁾	無業家庭住戶 Unemployed Families ⑷	獨居長者家庭住戶 Solitary elderly ⁽⁵⁾	二老家庭住戶 Elderly couples ⁽⁶⁾	單親家庭 ⁽⁷⁾ 的0- 5歲兒童 Children of age 0-5 with single parent	單親家庭 ⁽⁷⁾ 的6- 14歲兒童 Children of age 6-14 with single parent	居住於家庭住戶的內 地來港定居未足七年 人士 Persons immigrated from the mainland for shorter than 7 years	居住於家庭住戶的少數族裔 Minorities ⁽⁸⁾
中西區 Central and Western	13 883	15 472	2 595	4 346	46	337	1 038	969
	7.06%	54.57%	57.27%	61.26%	15.38%	29.72%	22.40%	3.93%
灣仔 Wan Chai	6 272	10 889	1 637	2 450	15	101	452	535
	5.56%	53.51%	51.84%	53.24%	7.54%	23.33%	19.33%	3.53%
東區 Eastern	44 800	44 024	6 030	10 016	188	1 210	2 489	1 989
	9.42%	62.50%	61.65%	61.61%	34.69%	40.89%	30.87%	14.54%
南區 Southern	20 958	17 484	2 201	3 502	172	942	919	1 202
	9.43%	61.86%	58.63%	64.66%	33.93%	44.60%	23.35%	8.15%
油尖旺 Yau Tsim Mong	27 579	27 495	4 092	5 958	396	747	3 285	3 800
	11.30%	64.21%	66.22%	67.57%	51.36%	41.48%	34.09%	15.48%
深水埗 Sham Shui Po	47 709	44 220	7 720	8 116	501	2 214	8 258	1 595
	16.04%	73.32%	72.25%	70.89%	53.07%	57.66%	44.61%	25.21%
九龍城 Kowloon City	28 322	29 879	4 065	6 732	169	1 180	2 425	2 049
	9.63%	60.89%	62.08%	64.31%	28.69%	42.07%	30.97%	16.76%
黃大仙 Wong Tai Sin	53 578	44 938	6 537	8 202	422	2 385	3 939	1 119
	15.57%	75.16%	69.88%	77.49%	69.98%	67.41%	35.28%	29.43%
觀塘 Kwun Tong	88 553	72 698	11 362	13 088	681	4 103	10 104	2 367
	17.61%	76.76%	71.64%	78.43%	55.77%	64.77%	43.80%	33.71%
葵青 Kwai Tsing	73 152	47 506	6 475	8 702	557	3 410	5 476	2 621
	17.26%	74.02%	70.07%	73.36%	58.02%	66.64%	44.15%	39.68%
荃灣 Tsuen Wan	26 097	23 345	2 252	5 154	150	1 242	2 777	677
	10.45%	66.90%	60.91%	64.06%	37.69%	51.94%	36.64%	15.56%
电門 Tuen Mun	59 365	42 973	4 936	6 400	608	2 513	4 679	1 910
	14.54%	75.36%	76.37%	81.65%	60.20%	54.57%	46.49%	26.91%
元朗 Yuen Long	83 466	54 423	6 583	6 028	717	4 427	5 919	4 142
	17.41%	76.52%	76.48%	77.66%	51.51%	64.12%	44.45%	32.19%
北區 Northern	39 191	29 441	3 350	3 558	402	1 770	4 302	508
	15.61%	76.74%	75.67%	76.06%	69.79%	60.51%	41.92%	23.12%
大埔 Tai Po	25 032	21 931	2 910	4 376	110	1 067	1 110	668
	10.11%	71.20%	77.56%	82.29%	36.79%	53.81%	26.64%	18.89%
沙田 Sha Tin	57 286	46 721	5 166	8 934	291	1 853	4 608	1 173
	10.81%	70.79%	71.06%	70.71%	34.20%	47.65%	39.27%	18.10%
西貢 Sai Kung	35 771	24 545	2 971	3 972	206	1 360	1 469	1 250
	9.57%	69.61%	73.67%	80.21%	32.96%	49.80%	27.39%	11.83%
離島及水上 Islands	16 435	11 160	1 139	2 016	78	998	1 222	1 804
	14.25%	67.20%	55.92%	75.06%	34.82%	58.91%	46.31%	10.53%
全港 Overall	747 449	609 144	82 021	111 550	5 709	31 859	64 471	30 378
	12.96%	70.15%	68.71%	70.98%	47.54%	55.70%	38.67%	15.74%

註釋: (1) 選定低收入家庭住戶組合是指個別住戶人數組別(即一人、二人、三人和四人及以上)中,家庭住戶每月收入少於或等於該組別內的家庭住戶每月收入中位數的一半數值的家庭住戶台併而成的家庭住戶組別。 (2) 就業家庭住戶是指最少有一名住戶成員為工作人口的家庭住戶。

- (3) 無業家庭住戶是指沒有住戶成員為工作人口的家庭住戶。 (4) 獨居長者家庭住戶是指住戶成員是65歲或以上長者的一人家庭住戶。 (5) 二老家庭住戶是指住戶成員均為65歲或以上長者的二人家庭住戶。
- (6) 單親家庭住戶是指從未結婚、已喪偶、離婚或分居的母親或父親,與未滿十八歲子女同住的家庭住戶。
- (7) 少數族裔指非華裔人士。
- 代表零。

Remarks: (1) Definition of Low Income Households - households living under a monthly income less than or equal to half of the median income of all other households of equal size (1 person, 2 persons, 3 persons, and 4 persons and above).

- (2) Employed families have at least one employed member
- (3) Unemployed families have no employed members.
- (4) Solitary elderly consists of one member age 65 or above living alone.
- (5) Elderly couples consists of two members age 65 or above.
- (6) Single parents are fathers of mother who are not married, is widowed, are divorced or living apart, and residing with non-adult descendants.
- (7) Minorities include persons who are not from Chinese ethnicity
- represents 0

資料來源: 政府統計處2011年人口普查

2011 Hong Kong Population Census, Census and Statistics Department, HKSAR

如欲查看更多與香港貧窮情況相關的資料及數據,可瀏覽香港社會服務聯會扶貧資訊網:

If you wish to check out more information related to poverty situations in Hong Kong, please visit Poverty Information Web of HKCSS:

http://www.poverty.org.hk